## DIABETIC ASSOCIATION MEDICAL COLLEGE, FARIDPUR

(An Institution of Faridpur Diabetic Association)

Masjid Bari Sarak, Jheeltuly, Faridpur-7800, Bangladesh.

Phone: (+88) 0631-61488, 66355, 01928 808258; E-mail: info@damcf.edu.bd, damcf@yahoo.com; Web: www.damcf.edu.bd

Memo no.: DAMC/F.A.-10/2023-24/139

Date: 21 June, 2023

## Fee Structure for Foreign Students

(Session: 2023-2024)

## Payment Schedule

Installment	Last Date of Payment	Amount (in US Dollar)
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment	before completion of seat booking	15,000 \$
2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment	30 January, 2025	9,000\$
3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment	30 January, 2026	9,000\$
4 <sup>th</sup> Installment	30 January, 2027	9,000\$
	Total:	US \$ 42,000

## Details of Admission fees

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in US Dollar)
1	Admission Fee	31,300 \$
2	Internee fee (Refundable as an honorarium during internship) [15,000 BDT x 12 months = 1,80,000 BDT equivalent US Dollar]	1,700 \$
3	Tuition fees (US \$ 100 per month) for 5 years	6,000 \$
4	Accommodation fees (Hostel seat rent US \$ 50 per month) for 5 years	3,000 \$

<sup>\*</sup> All fees are non-refundable

Total:

US \$ 42,000

(In word: Forty Two thousand US Dollar)

A Student has to bear the cost of food of his own. A Student also has to pay the University Examination fees to the University of Dhaka for each professional examination and the Study Tour fee at the 4<sup>th</sup> year of MBBS course.

If a student fail to complete the MBBS course within 5 (five) years, then he has to pay tuition & accommodation fees monthly at the rate of that time up to completion of the course. There is absolutely no other additional or hidden cost.

After completion of the MBBS course, during internship training, a trainee will be entitled to an appropriate subsistence allowance or honorarium of BDT 15,000 (Fifteen thousand) taka per month.

(Prof. Dr. Md. Zohirul Islam Miah)

Principal
Diabetic Association Medical College, Faridpur
Bangladesh

Phone: +880 247880 1488; E-mail: damcf@yahoo.com